il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From July 10 to 11, 2024, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,220 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography,
and 2020 recalled vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is £3
percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected
in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit
dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,220 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 To the best of your knowledge, are each of the following groups legally protected against discrimination under the
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), or are they not legally protected?

— Deaf people
Inde-
Black or Identifies
Response Topline Democrat pe::.entl RSPUb Female Male Under 45+ No College African White Latino as
ird lican 45 College American disabled
party
ig’;eded underthe ., g 77 68 71 78 73 75 71 80 72 74 72 75
Not protected under
the ADA 7 8 4 9 7 7 9 6 7 8 10 7 10 8
Don't know 18 14 19 23 22 15 18 18 22 12 19 19 19 17
Weighted N 1,220 473 322 425 651 569 395 825 788 432 132 872 157 265

[2] To the best of your knowledge, are each of the following groups legally protected against discrimination under the
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), or are they not legally protected?

— Blind people
Inde-
Black or Identifies
Response Topline Democrat pe::.entl RFPUb Female Male Under 45+ No College African White Latino as
ird lican 45 College American disabled
party
irDO/ieCted underthe g, 83 82 76 78 83 74 83 78 84 71 8 75 83
Not protected under
the ADA 5 6 3 4 4 5 8 3 4 6 11 3 9 5
Don't know 15 11 15 21 18 12 18 14 18 10 18 15 16 12
Weighted N 1,220 473 322 425 651 569 395 825 788 432 132 872 157 265
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[3]1 To the best of your knowledge, are each of the following groups legally protected against discrimination under the
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), or are they not legally protected?

— People with dwarfism, or "little people"

Inde-

pendent/ Repub Under No Black or |dentifies
Response Topline Democrat Third lican Female Male 45 45+ Colle College African White Latino as
ge American disabled
party

ZrDo/ieCted URBiEFEne | 49 37 36 42 41 49 37 39 45 40 39 43 38
Not protected under 19 22 23 19 23 21 22 21 2 27 21 27 24

the ADA
Don't know 38 33 40 41 39 36 30 41 40 34 33 40 30 38
Weighted N 1,220 473 322 425 651 569 395 825 788 432 132 872 157 265

[4] To the best of your knowledge, are each of the following groups legally protected against discrimination under the
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), or are they not legally protected?

— People with cancer

Response

Protected under the

ADA =
Not protected under 30
the ADA

Don't know 35
Weighted N 1,220

Topline Democrat

42

26

31
473

Inde-
pendent/ Repub
Third  lican Female
party
31 31 34
29 34 29
40 36 37
322 425 651

Under No Black or Identifies

Male 45 45+ College College African White Latino as
g American disabled
36 46 30 36 35 49 31 51 38
31 25 32 28 33 24 32 17 28
33 29 38 36 33 27 37 32 34
569 395 825 788 432 132 872 157 265

[5]1 To the best of your knowledge, are each of the following groups legally protected against discrimination under the
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), or are they not legally protected?

— People with post-traumatic stress disorder

Response

Protected under the

ADA 45
Not protected under 21
the ADA

Don't know 34
Weighted N 1,220
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Topline Democrat

49

20

31
473

Inde-
pendent/ Repub
Third Iical:1 Female
party
40 45 45
21 22 23
39 33 33
322 425 651

Under No Black or Identifies
Male 45+ College African White Latino as
45 College R .
American disabled

46 45 45 44 48 48 44 44 46

19 23 20 21 21 22 21 24 23
36 33 35 36 31 30 35 32 32
569 395 825 788 432 132 872 157 265



[6] To the best of your knowledge, are each of the following groups legally protected against discrimination under the
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), or are they not legally protected?

— People with autism

Response

Protected under the

ADA 64 65
Not protected under

the ADA 12 13
Don't know 25 22
Weighted N 1,220 473

8 endent /
Topline Democrat P

Inde-
Repub
Third | lican |cmale
party
64 61 59
9 12 14
26 27 27
322 425 651

Under No Black or Identifies

Male 45 45+ Coll College African White Latino as
ollege American disabled
69 65 63 63 64 64 62 65 66
10 12 12 10 14 14 12 1 12
22 22 26 26 22 21 26 24 21
569 395 825 788 432 132 872 157 265

[7]1 To the best of your knowledge, are each of the following groups legally protected against discrimination under the
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), or are they not legally protected?

— People with cerebral palsy

Response Topline Democrat

Protected under the

ADA 70 74
Not protected under 7 6
the ADA

Don't know 23 20
Weighted N 1,220 473

Inde-
pendent/ Repub
Third  lican Female
party
68 67 67
8 7 6
24 26 26
322 425 651

Under No Black or Identifies

Male 45 45+ College College African White Latino as
g American disabled
73 67 71 65 78 61 72 67 68
8 10 6 8 6 14 6 7 8
19 23 23 27 16 25 22 26 25
569 395 825 788 432 132 872 157 265

[8] To the best of your knowledge, are each of the following groups legally protected against discrimination under the
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), or are they not legally protected?

— People with intellectual disabilities

Response Topline Democrat

Protected under the

ADA 60 63
Not protected under

the ADA 13 13
Don't know 28 23
Weighted N 1,220 473
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Inde-
pendent/ Repub
Third Iical:1 Female
party
59 56 60
12 12 13
29 31 28
322 425 651

Under No Black or Identifies

Male 45 45+ College College African White Latino as
g American disabled
60 64 58 57 65 51 60 62 58
13 13 13 13 12 22 12 12 14
28 23 30 30 22 28 28 26 28
569 395 825 788 432 132 872 157 265



[9]1 To the best of your knowledge, are each of the following groups legally protected against discrimination under the
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), or are they not legally protected?

— People with major depressive disorder

Inde-

pendent/ Repub Under No Black or |dentifies
Response Topline Democrat Third lican Female Male 45 45+ Colle College African White Latino as
ge American disabled
party

ZrDo/ieCted UngiErEne | o 38 20 29 29 36 35 31 32 33 35 31 33 37
Not protected under g 29 26 30 29 29 33 27 29 29 34 28 33 25

the ADA
Don't know 39 33 44 41 42 35 31 42 39 38 31 41 34 38
Weighted N 1,220 473 322 425 651 569 395 825 788 432 132 872 157 265

[10] To the best of your knowledge, are each of the following groups legally protected against discrimination under the
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), or are they not legally protected?

— Wheelchair users

Response Topline Democrat

Protected under the

ADA 7
Not protected under 3
the ADA

Don't know 15
Weighted N 1,220

79

14
473

Inde-
pendent /
Third
party

77

15
322

Repub

. Female
lican

75 73

8 9

17 17

425 651

Under No Black or Identifies

Male 45 45+ College College African White Latino as
g American disabled
81 73 79 74 83 64 79 76 77
6 10 7 9 6 14 7 9 8
13 17 14 18 11 23 14 15 15

569 395 825 788 432 132 872 157 265

[11] To the best of your knowledge, are each of the following groups legally protected against discrimination under the
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), or are they not legally protected?

— People with chronic pain

Response Topline Democrat

Protected under the

ADA 27
Not protected under 37
the ADA

Don't know 37
Weighted N 1,220
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31

35

34
473

Inde-
pendent /
Third

party

25

34

41
322

Repub

. Female
lican
23 25
40 37
37 38
425 651

Under No Black or Identifies

Male 45 45+ College College African White Latino as
g American disabled
28 39 21 27 26 29 25 33 29
36 30 40 35 40 38 39 31 35
36 31 40 38 34 34 37 36 35

569 395 825 788 432 132 872 157 265



[12] To the best of your knowledge, are each of the following groups legally protected against discrimination under the
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), or are they not legally protected?

— People with Long COVID

Inde-
Black or Identifies
Response Topline Democrat pe::.entl R?pUb Female Male Under 45+ No College African White Latino as
ird lican 45 College American disabled
party
PrOtecee UnCErEne | g 25 16 16 17 23 27 16 19 21 32 16 27 19
ADA
Not protected under 37 39 37 36 38 37 37 37 38 35 37 38 34
the ADA
Don't know 43 38 45 48 47 39 36 47 44 41 33 47 35 47
Weighted N 1,220 473 322 425 651 569 395 825 788 432 132 872 157 265

[13] Dwarfism is a condition where an individual has a very short stature, reaching a final height of 4 feet 10 inches or
less. Many individuals with dwarfism refer to themselves as "little people."

How much have you heard, seen, or read about discrimination against individuals with dwarfism, or "little people," in

their communities?

Response Topline Democrat
Alot 8 13
Alittle 32 35
Nothing at all 60 52
Weighted N 1,220 473

Inde-
pendent /
Third
party
6
32
62

322

Rebub Under No Black or Identifies
li P Female Male 45 45+ Coll College African White Latino as
fcan ollege American disabled

4 9 8 17 4 6 11 13 7 13 11
27 32 31 42 27 30 34 39 30 36 28
68 60 61 41 70 64 54 48 63 50 62

425 651 569 395 825 788 432 132 872 157 265

[14] Dwarfism is a condition where an individual has a very short stature, reaching a final height of 4 feet 10 inches or
less. Many individuals with dwarfism refer to themselves as "little people."

How much have you heard, seen, or read about discrimination against individuals with dwarfism, or "little people," in

the workplace?

Response Topline Democrat
Alot 8 12
A little 27 30
Nothing at all 65 58
Weighted N 1,220 473
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Inde-
pendent /
Third
party
6
24
70

322

Repub Under No Black or Identifies
I'P Female Male 45 45+ Coll College African White Latino as

ican oflege American disabled

4 7 8 17 3 7 10 18 6 13 8

26 28 26 34 24 26 29 28 26 30 23

70 65 65 49 73 67 61 53 67 57 68

425 651 569 395 825 788 432 132 872 157 265



[15] "Dwarf tossing" is a bar sport in which a little person is thrown by bar patrons to see who can throw the little

person the farthest.

Some lawmakers are considering making dwarf tossing illegal.

Do you support or oppose banning dwarf tossing?

Inde-

Response Topline Democrat pe::iiz” lecpa‘:]b Female Male

party

Strongly support 44 47 41 42 46 41
Somewhat support 14 15 13 14 12 16
Somewhat oppose 10 7 15 10 6 14
Strongly oppose 24 26 21 25 27 22
Don't know 8 6 10 9 of 7
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 58 62 54 56 58 57
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 34 33 36 35 33 36
SUPPORT (NET) +24 +29 +18 +21 425 +21
Weighted N 1,220 473 322 425 651 569

Under
45

36
18
12
24

54

36
+18
395

47
12

25

59
34
+25
825

No
College

40
14
11
26

9
54
37

+17

788

College

50
15
8
22
6
65
30
+35
432

Black or

African  White Latino

American
35 47 32
13 14 14
11 9 13
29 23 31
12 7 9
48 61 46
40 32 44
+8 429 42
132 872 157

Identifies
as
disabled

52
11
8

21
8
63
29
+34
265

[16] "Dwarf tossing" is a bar sport in which a little person is thrown by bar patrons to see who can throw the little

person the farthest.

Some lawmakers are considering making dwarf tossing illegal.

Supporters of dwarf tossing say that the little people who participate in the sport are freely choosing to do so and may
be financially compensated for their time.

Opponents of dwarf tossing say that the sport is dangerous and discriminatory by normalizing the picking up and
throwing of people who are of short stature.

Knowing what you know now, do you support or oppose banning dwarf tossing?

Response
Strongly support 38
Somewhat support 17
Somewhat oppose 16
Strongly oppose 21
Don't know 7
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 55
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 37
SUPPORT (NET) +18
Weighted N 1,220
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Topline Democrat

45
19
11
18

6
64
29

+35

473

Inde-
pe::ier:t/ R;C'::]" Female Male
party
32 35 41 35
17 14 15 18
24 16 14 19
18 27 22 20

9 8 7 8

49 49 56 53
42 43 36 39
+7  +6  +20 +14
322 425 651 569

Under
45

31
21
21
19

8
52
40

45+

42
15
14
22

7
57
36

+12 +21

395 825

No
College

34
16
18
24

8
50
42
+8

788

College

45
19
14
17

6
64
31

+33

432

Black or
African  White Latino
American
29 42 3
20 15 20
13 16 18
30 21 24
8 7 8
49 57 51
43 37 42
+6 +20 49
132 872 157

Identifies
as
disabled

43
16
17
18
6
59
35
+24
265



