# **M** DATA FOR **PROGRESS**

From July 10 to 11, 2024, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,220 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and 2020 recalled vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is ±3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,220 unless otherwise specified.

[1] To the best of your knowledge, are each of the following groups legally protected against discrimination under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), or are they **not** legally protected?

#### — Deaf people

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Identifies as disabled
Protected under the ADA	74	78	77	68	71	78	73	75	71	80	72	74	72	75
Not protected under the ADA	7	8	4	9	7	7	9	6	7	8	10	7	10	8
Don't know	18	14	19	23	22	15	18	18	22	12	19	19	19	17
Weighted N	1,220	473	322	425	651	569	395	825	788	432	132	872	157	265

[2] To the best of your knowledge, are each of the following groups legally protected against discrimination under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), or are they **not** legally protected?

#### - Blind people

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Identifies as disabled
Protected under the ADA	80	83	82	76	78	83	74	83	78	84	71	82	75	83
Not protected under the ADA	5	6	3	4	4	5	8	3	4	6	11	3	9	5
Don't know	15	11	15	21	18	12	18	14	18	10	18	15	16	12
Weighted N	1,220	473	322	425	651	569	395	825	788	432	132	872	157	265

- [3] To the best of your knowledge, are each of the following groups legally protected against discrimination under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), or are they **not** legally protected?
- People with dwarfism, or "little people"

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Identifies as disabled
Protected under the ADA	41	49	37	36	42	41	49	37	39	45	40	39	43	38
Not protected under the ADA	21	19	22	23	19	23	21	22	21	22	27	21	27	24
Don't know	38	33	40	41	39	36	30	41	40	34	33	40	30	38
Weighted N	1,220	473	322	425	651	569	395	825	788	432	132	872	157	265

- [4] To the best of your knowledge, are each of the following groups legally protected against discrimination under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), or are they **not** legally protected?
- People with cancer

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Identifies as disabled
Protected under the ADA	35	42	31	31	34	36	46	30	36	35	49	31	51	38
Not protected under the ADA	30	26	29	34	29	31	25	32	28	33	24	32	17	28
Don't know	35	31	40	36	37	33	29	38	36	33	27	37	32	34
Weighted N	1,220	473	322	425	651	569	395	825	788	432	132	872	157	265

- **[5]** To the best of your knowledge, are each of the following groups legally protected against discrimination under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), or are they **not** legally protected?
- People with post-traumatic stress disorder

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Identifies as disabled
Protected under the ADA	45	49	40	45	45	46	45	45	44	48	48	44	44	46
Not protected under the ADA	21	20	21	22	23	19	23	20	21	21	22	21	24	23
Don't know	34	31	39	33	33	36	33	35	36	31	30	35	32	32
Weighted N	1,220	473	322	425	651	569	395	825	788	432	132	872	157	265

**[6]** To the best of your knowledge, are each of the following groups legally protected against discrimination under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), or are they **not** legally protected?

### — People with autism

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Identifies as disabled
Protected under the ADA	64	65	64	61	59	69	65	63	63	64	64	62	65	66
Not protected under the ADA	12	13	9	12	14	10	12	12	10	14	14	12	11	12
Don't know	25	22	26	27	27	22	22	26	26	22	21	26	24	21
Weighted N	1,220	473	322	425	651	569	395	825	788	432	132	872	157	265

[7] To the best of your knowledge, are each of the following groups legally protected against discrimination under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), or are they **not** legally protected?

### — People with cerebral palsy

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Identifies as disabled
Protected under the ADA	70	74	68	67	67	73	67	71	65	78	61	72	67	68
Not protected under the ADA	7	6	8	7	6	8	10	6	8	6	14	6	7	8
Don't know	23	20	24	26	26	19	23	23	27	16	25	22	26	25
Weighted N	1,220	473	322	425	651	569	395	825	788	432	132	872	157	265

[8] To the best of your knowledge, are each of the following groups legally protected against discrimination under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), or are they **not** legally protected?

#### — People with intellectual disabilities

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Identifies as disabled
Protected under the ADA	60	63	59	56	60	60	64	58	57	65	51	60	62	58
Not protected under the ADA	13	13	12	12	13	13	13	13	13	12	22	12	12	14
Don't know	28	23	29	31	28	28	23	30	30	22	28	28	26	28
Weighted N	1,220	473	322	425	651	569	395	825	788	432	132	872	157	265

**[9]** To the best of your knowledge, are each of the following groups legally protected against discrimination under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), or are they **not** legally protected?

— People with major depressive disorder

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Identifies as disabled
Protected under the ADA	32	38	29	29	29	36	35	31	32	33	35	31	33	37
Not protected under the ADA	29	29	28	30	29	29	33	27	29	29	34	28	33	25
Don't know	39	33	44	41	42	35	31	42	39	38	31	41	34	38
Weighted N	1,220	473	322	425	651	569	395	825	788	432	132	872	157	265

**[10]** To the best of your knowledge, are each of the following groups legally protected against discrimination under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), or are they **not** legally protected?

#### — Wheelchair users

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Identifies as disabled
Protected under the ADA	77	79	77	75	73	81	73	79	74	83	64	79	76	77
Not protected under the ADA	8	8	7	8	9	6	10	7	9	6	14	7	9	8
Don't know	15	14	15	17	17	13	17	14	18	11	23	14	15	15
Weighted N	1,220	473	322	425	651	569	395	825	788	432	132	872	157	265

**[11]** To the best of your knowledge, are each of the following groups legally protected against discrimination under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), or are they **not** legally protected?

#### — People with chronic pain

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Identifies as disabled
Protected under the ADA	27	31	25	23	25	28	39	21	27	26	29	25	33	29
Not protected under the ADA	37	35	34	40	37	36	30	40	35	40	38	39	31	35
Don't know	37	34	41	37	38	36	31	40	38	34	34	37	36	35
Weighted N	1,220	473	322	425	651	569	395	825	788	432	132	872	157	265

**[12]** To the best of your knowledge, are each of the following groups legally protected against discrimination under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), or are they **not** legally protected?

## — People with Long COVID

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Identifies as disabled
Protected under the ADA	19	25	16	16	17	23	27	16	19	21	32	16	27	19
Not protected under the ADA	37	37	39	37	36	38	37	37	37	38	35	37	38	34
Don't know	43	38	45	48	47	39	36	47	44	41	33	47	35	47
Weighted N	1,220	473	322	425	651	569	395	825	788	432	132	872	157	265

[13] Dwarfism is a condition where an individual has a very short stature, reaching a final height of 4 feet 10 inches or less. Many individuals with dwarfism refer to themselves as "little people."

How much have you heard, seen, or read about **discrimination** against individuals with dwarfism, or "little people," in their **communities**?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Identifies as disabled
A lot	8	13	6	4	9	8	17	4	6	11	13	7	13	11
A little	32	35	32	27	32	31	42	27	30	34	39	30	36	28
Nothing at all	60	52	62	68	60	61	41	70	64	54	48	63	50	62
Weighted N	1,220	473	322	425	651	569	395	825	788	432	132	872	157	265

**[14]** Dwarfism is a condition where an individual has a very short stature, reaching a final height of 4 feet 10 inches or less. Many individuals with dwarfism refer to themselves as "little people."

How much have you heard, seen, or read about **discrimination** against individuals with dwarfism, or "little people," in the **workplace**?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Identifies as disabled
A lot	8	12	6	4	7	8	17	3	7	10	18	6	13	8
A little	27	30	24	26	28	26	34	24	26	29	28	26	30	23
Nothing at all	65	58	70	70	65	65	49	73	67	61	53	67	57	68
Weighted N	1,220	473	322	425	651	569	395	825	788	432	132	872	157	265

[15] "Dwarf tossing" is a bar sport in which a little person is thrown by bar patrons to see who can throw the little person the farthest.

Some lawmakers are considering making dwarf tossing illegal.

Do you support or oppose **banning** dwarf tossing?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Identifies as disabled
Strongly support	44	47	41	42	46	41	36	47	40	50	35	47	32	52
Somewhat support	14	15	13	14	12	16	18	12	14	15	13	14	14	11
Somewhat oppose	10	7	15	10	6	14	12	9	11	8	11	9	13	8
Strongly oppose	24	26	21	25	27	22	24	25	26	22	29	23	31	21
Don't know	8	6	10	9	9	7	9	8	9	6	12	7	9	8
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	58	62	54	56	58	57	54	59	54	65	48	61	46	63
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	34	33	36	35	33	36	36	34	37	30	40	32	44	29
SUPPORT (NET)	+24	+29	+18	+21	+25	+21	+18	+25	+17	+35	+8	+29	+2	+34
Weighted N	1,220	473	322	425	651	569	395	825	788	432	132	872	157	265

**[16]** "Dwarf tossing" is a bar sport in which a little person is thrown by bar patrons to see who can throw the little person the farthest.

Some lawmakers are considering making dwarf tossing illegal.

Supporters of dwarf tossing say that the little people who participate in the sport are freely choosing to do so and may be financially compensated for their time.

Opponents of dwarf tossing say that the sport is dangerous and discriminatory by normalizing the picking up and throwing of people who are of short stature.

Knowing what you know now, do you support or oppose **banning** dwarf tossing?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Identifies as disabled
Strongly support	38	45	32	35	41	35	31	42	34	45	29	42	31	43
Somewhat support	17	19	17	14	15	18	21	15	16	19	20	15	20	16
Somewhat oppose	16	11	24	16	14	19	21	14	18	14	13	16	18	17
Strongly oppose	21	18	18	27	22	20	19	22	24	17	30	21	24	18
Don't know	7	6	9	8	7	8	8	7	8	6	8	7	8	6
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	55	64	49	49	56	53	52	57	50	64	49	57	51	59
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	37	29	42	43	36	39	40	36	42	31	43	37	42	35
SUPPORT (NET)	+18	+35	+7	+6	+20	+14	+12	+21	+8	+33	+6	+20	+9	+24
Weighted N	1,220	473	322	425	651	569	395	825	788	432	132	872	157	265